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Ken Demchuk International Invitational
Unionville, Nov 28-30, 2025

Event 30 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
11/30/2025 - 10:47 S1-S14 Results Prelim
World Records WPS  S1 1:03.80 MAMISTVALOV, Itzhak ISR Esbjerg (DEN) 3/9/2014
World Records WPS  S2 50.65 ZOU, Liankang CHN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 9/11/2016
World Records WPS  S3 38.81 HUANG, Wenpan CHN Mexico City (MEX) 12/6/2017
World Records WPS  S4 35.61 MASSABIE, Sebastian CAN Paris (FRA) 9/6/2024
World Records WPS  S5 29.33 GUO, Jincheng CHN Paris (FRA) 9/5/2024
World Records WPS  S6 28.57 XU, Qing CHN London (GBR) 9/4/2012
World Records WPS  S7 26.38 TRUSOV, Andrii UKR Paris (FRA) 9/4/2024
World Records WPS  S8 25.32 TARASOV, Denis RUS Eindhoven (NED) 8/10/2014
World Records WPS  S9 23.90 BARLAAM, Simone ITA Paris (FRA) 9/2/2024
World Records WPS  S10 23.16 BRASIL, Andre BRA London (GBR) 8/31/2012
World Records WPS  S11 25.27 YANG, Bozun CHN London (GBR) 9/1/2012
World Records WPS  S12 22.99 VERAKSA, Maksym UKR Reykjavik (ISL) 10/21/2009
World Records WPS  S13 23.20 BOKI, Ihar BLR Glasgow (GBR) 7/13/2015
Americas Records WPS  S1 1:20.39 DA SILVA, Jose Ronaldo BRA Lignano (ITA) 3/12/2022
Americas Records WPS  S2 51.30 DOS SANTOS ARAUJO, Gabriel GeraldoBRA Manchester (GBR) 8/4/2023
Americas Records WPS  S3 39.70 LOPEZ DIAZ, Diego MEX Mexico City (MEX) 12/6/2017
Americas Records WPS  S4 35.61 MASSABIE, Sebastian CAN Paris (FRA) 9/6/2024
Americas Records WPS  S5 31.40 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA, Samuel BRA Santiago (CHI) 11/18/2023
Americas Records WPS  S6 29.14 CRISPIN CORZO, Nelson COL Toronto 8/10/2015
Americas Records WPS  S7 27.23 SERRANO ZARATE, Carlos Daniel COL Berlin (GER) 6/1/2024
Americas Records WPS  S8 26.58 SILVA DE SOUZA, Gabriel Cristiano BRA SÃ£o Paulo (BRA) 5/3/2024
Americas Records WPS  S9 25.19 HILL, Jamal USA Tokyo (JPN) 8/29/2021
Americas Records WPS  S10 23.16 BRASIL, Andre BRA London (GBR) 8/31/2012
Americas Records WPS  S11 25.57 SNYDER, Bradley USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 9/12/2016
Americas Records WPS  S12 24.03 DUPREE, Tucker USA Charlotte, NC (USA) 7/1/2016
Americas Records WPS  S13 23.88 TURBIDE, Nicolas Guy CAN Manchester (GBR) 8/4/2023
Canadian Para Records  S2 1:46.92 BRAYSHAW, Jacob KISU Surrey 12/3/2023
Canadian Para Records  S4 35.61 MASSABIE, Sebastian PSW Paris (FRA) 9/6/2024
Canadian Para Records  S5 35.42 MASSABIE, Sebastian PSW Victoria 6/10/2025
Canadian Para Records  S6 34.13 CLEMENT, Nathan WVOSC Toronto 4/5/2016
Canadian Para Records  S7 30.14 LAVALLIÈRE, Jean-Michel NN Gold Coast (AUS) 4/9/2018
Canadian Para Records  S8 27.63 COWAN, Félix SAMAK Funchal (POR) 6/16/2022
Canadian Para Records  S9 27.79 DIERING, Michael CHENA Montreal 4/1/2012
Canadian Para Records  S10 23.58 STEIN, Nathan SKSC London (GBR) 8/31/2012
Canadian Para Records  S11 27.54 CABRAJA, Matthew COBRA Toronto 3/6/2020
Canadian Para Records  S12 27.62 CHIN, Ryan BAC Barcelona (ESP) 1/1/1992
Canadian Para Records  S13 23.88 TURBIDE, Nicolas-Guy CNQ Manchester (GBR) 8/4/2023
Canadian Para Records  S14 24.51 BENNETT, Nicholas RDCSC Edmonton 7/7/2024

Rank Age Classe RT Time Pts PARA Score

S4

1. BOUTIN-COTE, Etienne 21 QC S4 56.47 415 Q
2. BRIAND, Nicolas 26 BLUE S4 1:14.74 175 Q

S6

1. ZHENG, Leo H 18 RMAR S6 +0.36 35.80 735 Q
2. PAN, Roy 18 UVPCS S6 +0.57 36.67 699 Q
3. JACOB, Tyson 21 CASE S6 +0.94 36.81 693 Q
4. MORGAN, Jack 22 EBSC S6 +0.63 38.34 632 Q
5. STEADMAN, Ian 27 UG S6 47.59 354 Q
6. DUBOIS, Jeremy 18 SHER S6 48.14 342 Q
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Event 30, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

S8

1. MAJOR-GINGRAS, Edward 21 EBSC S8 +0.95 32.38 756 Q
2. GIAMMICHELE, Charles 20 ON S8 +0.83 32.87 733 Q

S9

1. GILLIS, John 16 ON S9 +0.72 29.29 779 Q
2. COWAN, Felix Thomas 23 QC S9 +0.48 30.36 724 Q
3. KIRCHNER, Kobyn 15 OSC S9 +0.76 33.18 591 Q

S10

1. GILL, Jagdev 20 QC S10 +0.71 26.18 872 Q
2. STROUD, Ken 20 OS S10 +0.66 27.33 808 Q
3. CAYER, Guillaume 15 QC S10 +0.68 27.77 784 Q

S13

1. TURBIDE, Nicolas 28 QC S13 +0.67 25.42 918 Q
2. BURSIK, David 15 SSC S13 +0.59 28.14 770 Q

S14

1. BENNETT, Nicholas 22 CHPQUE S14 +0.67 24.98 936 Q
2. CHAMBERS, Cameron 28 KISU S14 +0.72 28.20 761 Q
3. CANNEY, Jesse 29 FAST S14 +0.76 28.38 751 Q
4. KIERSTEAD, George 17 ON S14 +0.56 28.53 743 Q
5. LANDRY, Lucas 21 CNPS S14 +0.80 28.76 731 Q
6. FRICANO, Antonio 24 ON S14 +0.70 29.45 695 Q
7. SMITH, Reuben 23 SSCNB S14 +0.59 31.99 572 Q


